SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1_

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Keystone Heights High Security Lighting Repair/Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NO: C-5-24/25

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 6, 2025.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: §  414,690.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ 0.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:__ Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the Clay County School Board.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 28, 2025. Final Completion date is August 11, 2025.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of the
Contract the sum of:

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  414,690.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $ 0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $ 175,948.88
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: §  238,741.12

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: _ A eimer daditad Date: 7/7/2025

Architect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: _ Danel N ewwlon Date: July 7, 2025

Contractor
Signature: /‘%@/\ Date: 7/7/}07‘5

SDCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



88'8¥6'SLL$ 00°0SL$ 88°056'6% 00'8¥8'G91$ 1OVH1INOO WOY4 d310Nd3d v.LoL

88°€01'G9% 00'G/$ 88°089°c$ 00'8¥€°19% legheln 99001 Ged ¢01660d |Sc0z/ee/y

00°S¥8°0LL$ 00'G/$ 00°0£2°9% 00°0050L$ BunyBi spodg oosnpy £59805¢d 9€/./60d |Sc0z/6L/€E
NOILONAIA|%S L) SONIAVS| (%9) SONIAVS INNOAV JOAN3IAN #0d #'03d d1vd

§¢/y2-9-0

AININIIVIdIA/AIVAIT ONILHOIT ALIMNDIS HOIH SLHOIFH INOLSAIT

ONISVHOJYNd 123¥Id

G90Z€ T4 MIVd IONVHO
JNAIFAA 3937709 002
OIHIOTTIN®R L




